Program Retention Report

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Retention by Student Level and Degree Program

Programs in College of ArtS & SCIENCES ........cc.eevieeeeeeeeeceeteceeeteeeeete et eeeaees
Programs in College of Business and Technology ............ccccceeveveeeieciecieeeeeeeeeeeveennens
Programs in EQUCALION ..........c.ooouieiieteceeceeeeeeeeeteeteeee ettt et e ae e s eaeeneenene
Non-Traditional Degree Programs .............eeeeeeeeeieeeieeereeeeeeereeeseesseesseesseesseeessesssessseenns

Retention by Premajor and Student Classification

Retention by Premajor Programi ...t eese s s esreeeseesne e

Retention by Student Classification .............coeeoveeieeieeiecieceeceececeee e

Technical Notes

.......................................................................................................................................



Back to Table of Contents

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program

B.A. in Anthropology
B.A. in Art

B.A. in Communication, Media
& Theatre

B.A. in Economics

B.A. in English

B.A. in Environmental Studies
B.A. in Geography

B.A. in Global Studies

B.A. in History

B.A. in Justice Studies

B.A. in Latina/o/x & Latin
American Studies

B.A. in Mathematics
B.A. in Music

B.A. in Philosophy

B.A. in Political Science
B.A. in Psychology
B.A. in Sociology

B.A. in Spanish

B.A. in Women's, Gender &
Sexuality Studies

B.F.A. in Graphic Design
B.M. in Music Education
B.M. in Music Performance
B.S. in Biology

B.S. in Chemistry

B.S. in Earth Science

B.S. in Environmental Science
B.S. in Physics

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Social Work
Undergraduate - Summary

Student Level: Graduate

Data source: Census-date enrollment
data and graduation data

Sciences Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Fall 2024
Enrollment

9
62
93

16
56
15

5
11
39
68

4

15
10
23
38
229
33
28
5

26
21
6
171
22
2
21
13
10
164
1,215

AY2024-2025
Graduates

3
10
28

—_

N B~ o~ O

54

28

N N w O »

43
273

Fall 2025
Reenrolled

1
47
40

28
10

21
31

12

14
21
130
18
19

14

104
11

15

84
669

Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025

Retention Rates of Students in College of Arts &

Graduated/
Reenrolled

4
57
68

15
43
13
4
7
27
48
3

12
6
18
28
184
25
21
3

23
16
5
132
15
1
18
11
8
127
942

Retention
Rates

44.4%
91.9%
73.1%

93.8%
76.8%
86.7%
80.0%
63.6%
69.2%
70.6%
75.0%

80.0%
60.0%
78.3%
73.7%
80.3%
75.8%
75.0%
60.0%

88.5%
76.2%
83.3%
77.2%
68.2%
50.0%
85.7%
84.6%
80.0%
77.4%
77.5%



Backlo Table of Contents  Ratention Rates of Students in College of Arts &

Sciences Degree Programs
Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enroliment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates
M.A. in Communication, Media & 13 4 7 11 84.6%
Theatre
M.A. in English 21 2 15 17 81.0%
M.A. in Geography & Environmental 13 4 4 8 61.5%
Studies
M.A. in History 11 3 7 10 90.9%
M.A. in Latin American Literatures & 14 4 7 11 78.6%
Cultures
M.A. in Linguistics 17 5 14 82.4%
M.A. in Music 20 9 17 85.0%
M.A. in Political Science 10 2 9 90.0%
M.A. in Teaching English to Speakers 23 6 12 18 78.3%
of Other Languages
M.S. in Biology 22 8 11 19 86.4%
M.S. in Chemistry 15 5 8 13 86.7%
M.S. in Mathematics 10 1 6 7 70.0%
Master of Social Work 106 49 47 96 90.6%
Graduate - Summary 295 102 148 250 84.7%

Data source: Census-date enrollment

data and graduation data Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025



Back to Table of Contents

Retention Rates of Students in College of

Business and Technology Degree Programs
Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates
B.S in information 47 4 31 35 74.5%
Technology
B.S. in Accounting 125 28 70 98 78.4%
B.S. in Computer Science 219 67 120 187 85.4%
B.S. in Cybersecurity 93 22 62 84 90.3%
B.S. in Finance 63 20 33 53 84.1%
B.S. in General Business 61 17 36 53 86.9%
Administration
B.S. in Management 58 15 29 44 75.9%
B.S. in Marketing 71 26 36 62 87.3%
Undergraduate - Summary 737 199 417 616 83.6%
Student Level: Graduate
Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates
M.S. in Accounting 25 6 11 17 68.0%
M.S. in Computer Science 76 16 41 57 75.0%
Master of Business 61 21 29 50 82.0%
Administration (M.B.A.)
Graduate - Summary 162 43 81 124 76.5%

Data source: Census-date enrollment
data and graduation data

Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025



Back o Table of Contents Retention Rates of Students in Education

Degree Programs
Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates

B.A. in Early Childhood 107 32 59 91 85.0%
Education
B.A. in Elementary 104 39 58 97 93.3%
Education
B.A. in Human Resource 45 12 23 35 77.8%
Development
B.A. in Middle Level 24 9 15 24 100.0%
Education
B.A. in Physical Education 46 11 34 45 97.8%
B.A. in Special Education 47 14 28 42 89.4%
B.A. in Urban Community 5 2 1 3 60.0%
Studies
B.S. in Community Health 30 8 14 22 73.3%
Undergraduate - 408 127 232 359 88.0%
Summary

Student Level: Graduate

Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates

M.A in Urban Community 22 12 8 20 90.9%
Studies
M.A. in Community and 25 9 13 22 88.0%
Teacher Leaders
M.A. in Counseling 129 35 85 120 93.0%
M.A. in Counseling 13 3 7 10 76.9%
(Rehabilitation)
M.A. in Counseling (School) 58 17 38 55 94.8%
M.A. in Couple and Family 40 9 24 33 82.5%
Counseling
M.A. in Educational 109 65 33 98 89.9%
Leadership
M.A. in Human 5 0 4 4 80.0%
Developmental Science
M.A. in Human Resource 20 6 10 16 80.0%
Development
M.A. in Literacy Education 46 14 27 41 89.1%
M.A. in Special Education 65 23 39 62 95.4%
M.A.T. Elementary Education 38 12 19 31 81.6%
M.A.T. in Early Childhood 2 0 1 1 50.0%
Education

Data source: Census-date enrollment

data and graduation data Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025



Bata o aple ol Conlorls Retention Rates of Students in Education

Degree Programs
Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates
M.A.T. in Secondary 35 10 22 32 91.4%
Education
M.A.T. Middle Level 17 2 11 13 76.5%
Education
M.S. in Exercise and Sport 20 13 7 20 100.0%
Science
M.S. in Exercise Science 1 1 0 1 100.0%
M.S. in Special Education 27 12 12 24 88.9%
M.S. in Teaching and Inquiry 6 2 4 6 100.0%
Master of Public Health 37 16 20 36 97.3%
Graduate - Summary 715 261 384 645 90.2%

Data source: Census-date enrollment

data and graduation data Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025



Backto Tableof Contents  Ratention Rates of Students in Non-Traditional

Degrees Degree Programs
Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled
B.A. in Interdisciplinary 163 44 73
Studies
B.A. or B.S. in University 39 10 17
Without Walls
Undergraduate - Summary 202 54 90

Data source: Census-date enrollment

data and graduation data Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025

Graduated/
Reenrolled
117

27

144

Retention
Rates
71.8%
69.2%

71.3%



Back to Table of Contents

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Programs in: College of Arts & Sciences

Retention Rates by Premajor Program

Pre-major Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled
Art K-12 1 0 1
Graphic Design 23 1 20
Sec Ed Cert Music Ed K-12 1 0 1
College of Arts & Sciences 25 1 22
- Summary
Programs in: College of Business and Technology
Pre-major Program Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025
Enroliment Graduates Reenrolled
Accounting 19 1 14
Computer Science 12 0 10
Finance 18 4 10
General Business Admin 76 1 54
Management 9 1 6
Marketing 26 4 13
College of Business and 160 11 107
Technology - Summary
Programs in: Education
Pre-major Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025
Program Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled
Early Childhood 1 0 1
Educ
Education - 1 0 1
Summary

Data source: Census-date enrollment
data and graduation data

Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025

Graduated/
Reenrolled
1
21
1
23
Graduated/
Reenrolled
15
10
14
55
7
17
118
Graduated/
Reenrolled

1

1

Retention
Rates

100.0%
91.3%
100.0%
92.0%

Retention
Rates

78.9%
83.3%
77.8%
72.4%
77.8%
65.4%
73.8%

Retention
Rates

100.0%

100.0%



Back to Table of Contents

Retention Rates by Student Classification
Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Retention by Student Classification for: Declared Undergraduate

Student Clasification Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/  Retention
Enrollment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates
Freshmen 104 0 74 74 71.2%
Sophomore 317 7 257 264 83.3%
Junior 857 23 669 692 80.7%
Senior 1,222 610 373 983 80.4%
Declared Undergraduate - 2,500 640 1,373 2,013 80.5%
Summary
Retention by Student Classification for: Undeclared Undergraduate
Student Clasification Fall 2024 AY2024-2025 Fall 2025 Graduated/ Retention
Enroliment Graduates Reenrolled Reenrolled Rates
Freshmen 839 0 508 508 60.5%
Sophomore 246 0 188 188 76.4%
Junior 274 1 190 191 69.7%
Senior 122 21 62 83 68.0%
Unclassified Undergrads 245 1 31 32 13.1%
Undeclared Undergraduate 1,726 23 979 1,002 58.1%

- Summary

NOTE: Undeclared undergraduates include degree-seeking students (program code D399 and pre-majors) and non-degree-seeking
students-at-large (program code A000) who were enrolled by the census date in the fall term of the specified academic year.

Data source: Census-date enrollment
data and graduation data

Institutional Research and Assessment | December 2025



Back o Table of Contents Technical Notes on Program Retention Rates

Definition

Program retention is the number and percentage of students seeking a degree in one of the academic

programs who enroll from fall-to-fall at the university or have graduated.

Retention Rate Calculation

Program retention rates are calculated based on the number of students who were declared in one of the

academic programs and registered for the next consecutive fall semester or graduatedduring the period

indicated.

Numerator: Number of students in cohort (denominator) enrolling in the next consecutive fall semester or
having awarded a degree in the program from the institution during the specified academic
year.

Denominator:Number of undergraduate students who have declared (by census date) a first major or a
second major in one of the academic programs and enroll in the fall semester of a specified
academic year.

Example Number of Anthropology majors in Fall 2011, of which 78
Number of Anthropology graduates during AY 2011-12 18
Number of continuing enrollment in Fall 2012 45
Total graduated/re-enrolled 63
Fall 2011-2012 Retention rate for Anthropology majors 80.8%
Notes

Retention by Degree Programs by College and by Nontraditional Degree Programs
* Students with double majors are counted in both programs
* If a degree is awarded to a student who was not enrolled at the beginning of the specified
academic year (e.g., student paid a balance due), that student is not included in the analysis
* If a student declares a major after the beginning of the specified academic year and graduates
during the same period, that student is not included in the analysis.
* Note that the interdisciplinary program B.A. in Global Studies is grouped with programs in Arts
and Sciences.
Retention by Premajor Programs
* The table provides the fall-to-fall retention rates of undeclared undergraduates who were
enrolled in pre-major programs by the census date in the fall term of the specified academic
year.
Retention by Student Classification
* The table provides the fall-to-fall retention rates of undergraduate students in two groups,
declared and undeclared majors. The undeclared group includes degree-seeking students
(program code D399 and pre-majors) and non-degree-seeking students-at-large (program code
A000) who were enrolled by the census date in the fall term of the specified academic year.

Cognos > Team Content > Shared Reports > ODS > NEIU Institutional Research and Assessment 10



