

Program Retention Report

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Retention by Student Level and Degree Program

Programs in College of Arts & Sciences	2
Programs in College of Business and Technology	4
Programs in Education	5
Non-Traditional Degree Programs	7

Retention by Premajor and Student Classification

Retention by Premajor Program	8
Retention by Student Classification	9

Technical Notes	10
------------------------------	-----------

Retention Rates of Students in College of Arts & Sciences Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
B.A. in Anthropology	9	3	1	4	44.4%
B.A. in Art	62	10	47	57	91.9%
B.A. in Communication, Media & Theatre	93	28	40	68	73.1%
B.A. in Economics	16	7	8	15	93.8%
B.A. in English	56	15	28	43	76.8%
B.A. in Environmental Studies	15	3	10	13	86.7%
B.A. in Geography	5	3	1	4	80.0%
B.A. in Global Studies	11	2	5	7	63.6%
B.A. in History	39	6	21	27	69.2%
B.A. in Justice Studies	68	17	31	48	70.6%
B.A. in Latina/o/x & Latin American Studies	4	1	2	3	75.0%
B.A. in Mathematics	15	0	12	12	80.0%
B.A. in Music	10	1	5	6	60.0%
B.A. in Philosophy	23	4	14	18	78.3%
B.A. in Political Science	38	7	21	28	73.7%
B.A. in Psychology	229	54	130	184	80.3%
B.A. in Sociology	33	7	18	25	75.8%
B.A. in Spanish	28	2	19	21	75.0%
B.A. in Women's, Gender & Sexuality Studies	5	1	2	3	60.0%
B.F.A. in Graphic Design	26	16	7	23	88.5%
B.M. in Music Education	21	2	14	16	76.2%
B.M. in Music Performance	6	2	3	5	83.3%
B.S. in Biology	171	28	104	132	77.2%
B.S. in Chemistry	22	4	11	15	68.2%
B.S. in Earth Science	2	0	1	1	50.0%
B.S. in Environmental Science	21	3	15	18	85.7%
B.S. in Physics	13	2	9	11	84.6%
Bachelor of Music	10	2	6	8	80.0%
Bachelor of Social Work	164	43	84	127	77.4%
Undergraduate - Summary	1,215	273	669	942	77.5%

Student Level: Graduate

Retention Rates of Students in College of Arts & Sciences Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
M.A. in Communication, Media & Theatre	13	4	7	11	84.6%
M.A. in English	21	2	15	17	81.0%
M.A. in Geography & Environmental Studies	13	4	4	8	61.5%
M.A. in History	11	3	7	10	90.9%
M.A. in Latin American Literatures & Cultures	14	4	7	11	78.6%
M.A. in Linguistics	17	5	9	14	82.4%
M.A. in Music	20	9	8	17	85.0%
M.A. in Political Science	10	2	7	9	90.0%
M.A. in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages	23	6	12	18	78.3%
M.S. in Biology	22	8	11	19	86.4%
M.S. in Chemistry	15	5	8	13	86.7%
M.S. in Mathematics	10	1	6	7	70.0%
Master of Social Work	106	49	47	96	90.6%
Graduate - Summary	295	102	148	250	84.7%

Retention Rates of Students in College of Business and Technology Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
B.S. in information Technology	47	4	31	35	74.5%
B.S. in Accounting	125	28	70	98	78.4%
B.S. in Computer Science	219	67	120	187	85.4%
B.S. in Cybersecurity	93	22	62	84	90.3%
B.S. in Finance	63	20	33	53	84.1%
B.S. in General Business Administration	61	17	36	53	86.9%
B.S. in Management	58	15	29	44	75.9%
B.S. in Marketing	71	26	36	62	87.3%
Undergraduate - Summary	737	199	417	616	83.6%

Student Level: Graduate

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
M.S. in Accounting	25	6	11	17	68.0%
M.S. in Computer Science	76	16	41	57	75.0%
Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.)	61	21	29	50	82.0%
Graduate - Summary	162	43	81	124	76.5%

Retention Rates of Students in Education

Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
B.A. in Early Childhood Education	107	32	59	91	85.0%
B.A. in Elementary Education	104	39	58	97	93.3%
B.A. in Human Resource Development	45	12	23	35	77.8%
B.A. in Middle Level Education	24	9	15	24	100.0%
B.A. in Physical Education	46	11	34	45	97.8%
B.A. in Special Education	47	14	28	42	89.4%
B.A. in Urban Community Studies	5	2	1	3	60.0%
B.S. in Community Health	30	8	14	22	73.3%
Undergraduate - Summary	408	127	232	359	88.0%

Student Level: Graduate

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
M.A in Urban Community Studies	22	12	8	20	90.9%
M.A. in Community and Teacher Leaders	25	9	13	22	88.0%
M.A. in Counseling	129	35	85	120	93.0%
M.A. in Counseling (Rehabilitation)	13	3	7	10	76.9%
M.A. in Counseling (School)	58	17	38	55	94.8%
M.A. in Couple and Family Counseling	40	9	24	33	82.5%
M.A. in Educational Leadership	109	65	33	98	89.9%
M.A. in Human Developmental Science	5	0	4	4	80.0%
M.A. in Human Resource Development	20	6	10	16	80.0%
M.A. in Literacy Education	46	14	27	41	89.1%
M.A. in Special Education	65	23	39	62	95.4%
M.A.T. Elementary Education	38	12	19	31	81.6%
M.A.T. in Early Childhood Education	2	0	1	1	50.0%

Retention Rates of Students in Education

Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
M.A.T. in Secondary Education	35	10	22	32	91.4%
M.A.T. Middle Level Education	17	2	11	13	76.5%
M.S. in Exercise and Sport Science	20	13	7	20	100.0%
M.S. in Exercise Science	1	1	0	1	100.0%
M.S. in Special Education	27	12	12	24	88.9%
M.S. in Teaching and Inquiry	6	2	4	6	100.0%
Master of Public Health	37	16	20	36	97.3%
Graduate - Summary	715	261	384	645	90.2%

Retention Rates of Students in Non-Traditional Degrees Degree Programs

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Student Level: Undergraduate

Degree Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
B.A. in Interdisciplinary Studies	163	44	73	117	71.8%
B.A. or B.S. in University Without Walls	39	10	17	27	69.2%
Undergraduate - Summary	202	54	90	144	71.3%

Retention Rates by Premajor Program

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Programs in: College of Arts & Sciences

Pre-major Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/ Reenrolled	Retention Rates
Art K-12	1	0	1	1	100.0%
Graphic Design	23	1	20	21	91.3%
Sec Ed Cert Music Ed K-12	1	0	1	1	100.0%
College of Arts & Sciences - Summary	25	1	22	23	92.0%

Programs in: College of Business and Technology

Pre-major Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/ Reenrolled	Retention Rates
Accounting	19	1	14	15	78.9%
Computer Science	12	0	10	10	83.3%
Finance	18	4	10	14	77.8%
General Business Admin	76	1	54	55	72.4%
Management	9	1	6	7	77.8%
Marketing	26	4	13	17	65.4%
College of Business and Technology - Summary	160	11	107	118	73.8%

Programs in: Education

Pre-major Program	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/ Reenrolled	Retention Rates
Early Childhood Educ	1	0	1	1	100.0%
Education - Summary	1	0	1	1	100.0%

Retention Rates by Student Classification

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025

Retention by Student Classification for: Declared Undergraduate

Student Classification	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
Freshmen	104	0	74	74	71.2%
Sophomore	317	7	257	264	83.3%
Junior	857	23	669	692	80.7%
Senior	1,222	610	373	983	80.4%
Declared Undergraduate - Summary	2,500	640	1,373	2,013	80.5%

Retention by Student Classification for: Undeclared Undergraduate

Student Classification	Fall 2024 Enrollment	AY2024-2025 Graduates	Fall 2025 Reenrolled	Graduated/Reenrolled	Retention Rates
Freshmen	839	0	508	508	60.5%
Sophomore	246	0	188	188	76.4%
Junior	274	1	190	191	69.7%
Senior	122	21	62	83	68.0%
Unclassified Undergrads	245	1	31	32	13.1%
Undeclared Undergraduate - Summary	1,726	23	979	1,002	58.1%

NOTE: Undeclared undergraduates include degree-seeking students (program code D399 and pre-majors) and non-degree-seeking students-at-large (program code A000) who were enrolled by the census date in the fall term of the specified academic year.

Technical Notes on Program Retention Rates

Definition

Program retention is the number and percentage of students seeking a degree in one of the academic programs who enroll from fall-to-fall at the university or have graduated.

Retention Rate Calculation

Program retention rates are calculated based on the number of students who were declared in one of the academic programs and registered for the next consecutive fall semester or graduated during the period indicated.

Numerator: Number of students in cohort (denominator) enrolling in the next consecutive fall semester or having awarded a degree in the program from the institution during the specified academic year.

Denominator: Number of undergraduate students who have declared (by census date) a first major or a second major in one of the academic programs and enroll in the fall semester of a specified academic year.

Example

Number of Anthropology majors in Fall 2011, of which	78
Number of Anthropology graduates during AY 2011-12	18
Number of continuing enrollment in Fall 2012	45
Total graduated/re-enrolled	63
Fall 2011-2012 Retention rate for Anthropology majors	80.8%

Notes

Retention by Degree Programs by College and by Nontraditional Degree Programs

- * Students with double majors are counted in both programs
- * If a degree is awarded to a student who was not enrolled at the beginning of the specified academic year (e.g., student paid a balance due), that student is not included in the analysis
- * If a student declares a major after the beginning of the specified academic year and graduates during the same period, that student is not included in the analysis.
- * Note that the interdisciplinary program B.A. in Global Studies is grouped with programs in Arts and Sciences.

Retention by Premajor Programs

- * The table provides the fall-to-fall retention rates of undeclared undergraduates who were enrolled in pre-major programs by the census date in the fall term of the specified academic year.

Retention by Student Classification

- * The table provides the fall-to-fall retention rates of undergraduate students in two groups, declared and undeclared majors. The undeclared group includes degree-seeking students (program code D399 and pre-majors) and non-degree-seeking students-at-large (program code A000) who were enrolled by the census date in the fall term of the specified academic year.